
Employee Salary Report

2024

Employee Name Department Job Title Job Class Barg Unit 1 Gross Medicare Soc Sec IMRF Sick Vacation Health SLEP SLEP_2 Uniform DBL Time On Call Hourly OT 1.5 Other Pay Overtime 2 Overtime 2.5 AFSCME 2464 CESR Total

DANIELS, LISA D 01 CLERK-TREASURERS OFFICE TR CLERK-1 AFSCME CH 37,076.88 531.57 2,272.93 0.00 0.00 12,735.30 0.00 52,616.68

GLIDEWELL, LORI S 01 CLERK-TREASURERS OFFICE TR CLERK-1 AFSCME CH 37,476.00 503.46 2,152.70 1,691.25 2,659.50 13,024.70 108.00 57,615.61

HUNTER, ELIZABETH A 01 ELECTED OFFICIAL-TREASURER ELEC OFF-1 ELECT OFF 2 81,033.16 1,244.58 5,321.69 6,544.66 11,495.50 105,639.59

PORTER, ANGELA M 01 DEPUTY COLLECTOR DPTY COLLECT-1 AFSCME CH 50,046.00 689.93 2,950.04 1,650.00 3,576.00 12,596.40 414.00 71,922.37

ROBINSON, EDMOND 01 CHIEF CLERK CHF CLRK-1 AFSCME CH 49,955.28 647.22 2,767.43 3,412.73 72.00 4,986.00 12,596.40 108.00 74,545.06

SHEPARD, SAMANTHA KAY 01 DEPUTY TREASURER DPTY TREA-1 AFSCME CH 56,724.75 780.58 3,337.65 4,657.50 4,396.50 12,596.40 708.75 83,202.13

SHIRLEY, CLETA J 01 ACCOUNTING TECHNICIAN ACCT TECH-1 CRT NON BARG 64,785.17 894.44 3,824.50 1,396.26 3,985.49 12,322.00 348.75 87,556.61

BYRD, FRANK 02 ELECTED OFFICIAL COUNTY CLERK ELEC OFF-2 ELECT OFF 2 74,533.16 1,269.23 5,427.06 6,674.87 11,495.50 99,399.82

COX, CINDY L 02 TEMP ELECTIONS CO CLERK TEMP ELEC-2 PT NON BARGAIN 11,350.88 164.58 703.75 16.88 420.00 12,656.09

DOODY, ASHLEE A 02 DEPUTY COUNTY CLERK CO DPTY CLK-2 AFSCME CH 53,524.12 748.62 3,200.99 3,960.40 1,981.00 4,291.45 12,596.40 325.55 0.00 0.00 80,628.53

GRUNY, TRACY C 02 DEPUTY COUNTY CLERK CO DPTY CLK-2 AFSCME CH 37,804.68 469.02 2,005.47 4,254.73 731.20 21,641.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 66,906.10

LAWLESS, LYDIA A 02 JURY COMMISSIONER JURY COMM-9 CRT NON BARG 4,959.00 71.91 307.46 5,338.37

LAYNE, KIE L 02 DEPUTY COUNTY CLERK CO DPTY CLK-2 AFSCME CH 33,402.30 460.50 1,969.04 702.54 935.90 12,596.40 460.25 753.99 51,280.92

MARKS, SANDRA KAY 02 DEPUTY COUNTY CLERK CO DPTY CLK-2 AFSCME CH 54,088.80 737.90 3,155.17 3,891.62 3,281.61 2,758.81 18,927.40 1,137.96 0.00 1,293.24 89,272.51

STOKES, ANGELA JILL 02 DEPUTY COUNTY CLERK CO DPTY CLK-2 AFSCME CH 71,005.30 993.12 4,246.42 5,249.53 1,236.24 5,627.26 12,596.40 1,911.96 0.00 1,777.60 104,643.83

THEOBALD, MELINDA J 02 DEPUTY COUNTY CLERK CO DPTY CLK-2 AFSCME CH 36,172.58 499.35 2,135.16 877.89 1,308.80 12,596.40 908.98 0.00 740.79 55,239.95

WHITE, LEE  ANN 02 CHIEF COUNTY DEPUTY CLERK CH DPTY CLK-2 CRT NON BARG 80,227.21 1,111.53 4,752.75 5,866.33 466.58 11,636.66 12,322.00 3,698.86 0.00 1,884.23 121,966.15

WILMOUTH, HAYLIE N 02 DEPUTY COUNTY CLERK CO DPTY CLK-2 PT NON BARGAIN 3,091.45 44.00 188.14 191.25 0.00 645.00 4,159.84

BRITT, KEILEIGH S 03 DEPUTY CIRCUIT CLERK DEPUTY CLERK -3 AFSCME CR CK 2 39,442.63 541.83 2,316.78 11,576.18 53,877.42

BRYANT, RHONDA L 03 CIR CLRK ADMIN ASSISTANT ADMIN ASSIST-3 AFSCME CR CK 1 71,310.00 1,009.64 4,317.10 5,324.04 13,152.00 7,150.00 102,262.78

DUTY, BARBARA A 03 CIR CLRK ADMIN ASSISTANT ADMIN ASSIST-3 AFSCME CR CK 1 76,621.13 1,081.45 4,624.14 5,701.93 12,937.85 100,966.50

EDWARDS, AUDRA J 03 DEPUTY CIRCUIT CLERK DEPUTY CLERK -3 AFSCME CR CK 2 40,087.72 502.74 2,149.63 19,482.38 62,222.47

FROEMLING, BARBARA A 03 DEPUTY CIRCUIT CLERK DEPUTY CLERK -3 AFSCME CR CK 1 42,787.45 596.82 2,551.92 3,146.67 12,570.88 61,653.74

KNOP, CHEYENNE L 03 DEPUTY CIRCUIT CLERK DEPUTY CLERK -3 AFSCME CR CK 2 40,269.94 557.91 2,385.57 12,570.88 55,784.30

KOCH, KATELYN L 03 DEPUTY CIRCUIT CLERK DEPUTY CLERK -3 AFSCME CR CK 2 42,966.28 608.52 2,601.98 12,570.88 58,747.66

MARKS, DAVID  W 03 DEPUTY CIRCUIT CLERK DEPUTY CLERK -3 AFSCME CR CK 2 43,248.81 582.02 2,488.64 12,570.88 159.40 59,049.75

REDNOUR, ELEANOR A 03 DEPUTY CIRCUIT CLERK DEPUTY CLERK -3 PT NON BARGAIN 9,139.20 132.52 566.63 9,838.35

RODEWALD, RENEE H 03 CIR CLRK ADMIN ASSISTANT ADMIN ASSIST-3 AFSCME CR CK 1 69,003.67 966.42 4,132.28 5,096.06 12,570.88 91,769.31

SARENSEN, ROCHELLE M 03 DEPUTY CIRCUIT CLERK DEPUTY CLERK -3 AFSCME CR CK 1 54,475.15 768.65 3,286.64 4,053.19 13,152.00 75,735.63

SAYER, AMANDA M 03 DEPUTY CIRCUIT CLERK DEPUTY CLERK -3 AFSCME CR CK 2 41,568.47 585.79 2,504.76 12,570.88 57,229.90

SVANDA, CINDY R 03 ELECTED OFFICIAL-CIRCUIT CLERK ELECT OFF-3 ELECT OFF 2 74,533.16 1,246.01 5,327.79 11,495.50 92,602.46

TRIPP, MELISSA S 03 CHIEF CIRCUIT DEPUTY CLERK CF DPTY CLK-3 CRT NON BARG 90,521.98 1,272.23 5,439.87 6,708.18 13,152.00 117,094.26

ANDERSON, PARKER L 04 PATROL DEPUTY-SHERIFFS OFFICE PATROL DPTY-4 FOP 77,069.27 1,075.19 4,597.37 651.54 4,376.60 12,912.00 7,908.37 1,000.00 5,525.68 79.48 115,195.50

BACHMANN, BLAKE MICHAEL 04 PATROL DEPUTY-SHERIFFS OFFICE PATROL DPTY-4 FOP 77,788.66 1,115.94 4,771.57 1,361.10 2,285.08 12,912.00 7,772.41 1,000.00 9,529.68 36.28 118,572.72

BANDY, JUSTIN T 04 PATROL SUPERVISOR SERGEANT PAT SUP SRGT-4 FOP 87,469.27 1,247.95 5,336.04 2,591.95 4,729.20 19,243.00 8,700.48 1,000.00 10,624.99 0.00 126.68 141,069.56

BARIL, MADISON E 04 DISPATCHER-SHERIFFS OFFICE DISPATCH-4 FOP 18,936.59 269.18 1,150.97 221.70 99.77 2,001.14 1,400.04 133.04 24,212.43

BARONE, LINDSEY N 04 CIVIL PROCESSOR CIVIL PROC-4 SHRFF NON BARG 44,178.33 640.59 2,739.06 2,351.73 962.08 5,400.00 2,789.73 59,061.52

BARRINGER, ANGELA H 04 DISPATCHER-SHERIFFS OFFICE DISPATCH-4 FOP 77,425.44 1,101.09 4,708.08 1,247.32 2,062.38 19,243.00 6,004.10 1,000.00 23,136.15 527.77 136,455.33

BASTIEN, TERESA M 04 INVESTIGATIONS SECRETARY INVEST SEC-4 FOP 63,317.14 809.81 3,462.63 1,993.62 5,422.12 16,824.04 6,424.65 1,000.00 725.66 99,979.67

BEAN, KELLI R 04 DISPATCHER-SHERIFFS OFFICE DISPATCH-4 FOP 60,770.22 864.29 3,695.58 986.12 1,692.15 5,400.00 5,940.81 1,000.00 7,833.33 29.18 88,211.68

BEAN, SARA B 04 CRIME SCENE INVESTIGATOR CSI-4 FOP 67,093.34 951.64 4,069.05 544.60 2,824.12 12,912.00 7,567.80 1,000.00 5,395.04 0.00 102,357.59

BISHOP, TIMOTHY S 04 PATROL DEPUTY-SHERIFFS OFFICE PATROL DPTY-4 FOP 68,087.68 975.82 4,172.46 2,942.94 2,436.00 12,912.00 7,760.90 1,000.00 2,346.48 0.00 102,634.28

BOHM, RON A 04 INVESTIGATOR INVESTIGATOR-4 FOP 112,968.80 1,630.88 6,973.40 1,801.40 7,492.00 12,912.00 13,050.62 1,000.00 3,231.00 28,827.35 270.75 190,158.20

BOST, ALLAN J 04 PATROL DEPUTY-SHERIFFS OFFICE PATROL DPTY-4 FOP 79,968.82 1,147.55 4,906.73 1,204.20 4,661.40 12,912.00 7,721.48 1,000.00 12,188.62 0.00 125,710.80

BRADFORD, NICOLE C 04 DISPATCHER-SHERIFFS OFFICE DISPATCH-4 FOP 60,973.25 855.78 3,659.19 1,873.74 2,870.94 12,912.00 6,441.97 1,000.00 2,994.24 0.00 93,581.11

BRYANT, RYNE E 04 PATROL DEPUTY-SHERIFFS OFFICE PATROL DPTY-4 FOP 73,460.89 1,053.18 4,503.23 2,641.10 1,064.33 12,912.00 7,931.82 1,000.00 3,512.33 367.15 108,446.03

BUNTON, CARSON K 04 PATROL SUPERVISOR LIEUTENANT PAT SPR LIEU-4 FOP 90,250.20 1,245.34 5,324.87 0.00 3,637.15 18,290.88 9,940.27 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 129,688.71

BURNS, ROBERT D 04 ELECTED OFFICIAL-SHERIFF ELECT OFF-4 ELECT OFF 2 168,354.73 2,535.40 10,744.34 1,050.00 182,684.47

CARSON, BART D 04 PATROL DEPUTY-SHERIFFS OFFICE PATROL DPTY-4 FOP 66,391.80 962.68 4,116.29 1,521.04 557.26 5,400.00 7,107.28 1,000.00 4,215.10 472.71 91,744.16

CHILDERS, CALLIE N 04 DISPATCHER-SHERIFFS OFFICE DISPATCH-4 FOP 45,050.25 645.40 2,759.64 1,291.40 1,064.16 9,729.00 4,837.13 1,895.98 1,446.81 68,719.77

COLLIE, JESSICA A 04 DISPATCHER-SHERIFFS OFFICE DISPATCH-4 FOP 28,426.16 406.89 1,739.80 1,633.80 1,517.10 9,577.00 2,983.90 2,240.66 233.40 48,758.71

CRAIN, BRANDON R 04 PATROL SUPERVISOR CORPORAL PAT SPR CORP-4 FOP 88,219.69 1,267.17 5,418.29 6,816.60 4,447.02 12,912.00 8,419.50 1,000.00 13,936.61 535.28 142,972.16

DAVIS, DAVA E 04 PATROL DEPUTY-SHERIFFS OFFICE PATROL DPTY-4 FOP 81,982.92 1,080.62 4,620.60 4,569.63 4,743.66 15,798.48 8,605.67 1,000.00 2,256.34 0.00 124,657.92

DAVIS, MICHELLE  R 04 DISPATCHER-SHERIFFS OFFICE DISPATCH-4 FOP 59,827.79 855.49 3,657.99 1,882.47 1,402.88 12,912.00 6,141.24 1,000.00 5,540.86 0.00 93,220.72

ETHERTON, AMY B 04 CIVIL PROCESSOR CIVIL PROC-4 SHRFF NON BARG 53,423.85 585.04 2,501.54 3,086.36 2,662.24 5,606.83 25,419.80 0.00 93,285.66

ETHERTON, GARRETT M 04 PATROL DEPUTY-SHERIFFS OFFICE PATROL DPTY-4 FOP 73,784.74 1,042.63 4,458.15 1,087.50 2,407.00 12,912.00 7,260.21 1,000.00 8,917.50 0.00 112,869.73

FAGERLAND, KEVIN L 04 PATROL DEPUTY-SHERIFFS OFFICE PATROL DPTY-4 FOP 92,234.68 1,221.00 5,220.81 2,275.85 7,356.77 17,472.92 9,742.45 1,000.00 13,541.42 0.00 173.46 150,239.36

FRED, TRAVIS W 04 PATROL DEPUTY-SHERIFFS OFFICE PATROL DPTY-4 FOP 75,599.64 1,075.11 4,597.02 763.84 5,187.68 19,243.00 8,083.69 1,000.00 4,100.52 0.00 119,650.50

GALE, BILLY J 04 DISPATCHER-SHERIFFS OFFICE DISPATCH-4 FOP 55,077.30 786.62 3,363.45 938.20 1,387.00 19,243.00 6,055.25 1,000.00 1,535.20 89,386.02

HAYES, BRIANNA N 04 PATROL DEPUTY-SHERIFFS OFFICE PATROL DPTY-4 FOP 69,395.48 994.23 4,251.18 1,563.68 2,601.60 12,912.00 7,466.14 1,000.00 3,804.27 0.00 103,988.58

HICKS, RUTH A 04 DISPATCHER-SHERIFFS OFFICE DISPATCH-4 FOP 74,585.92 1,044.75 4,467.22 0.00 3,758.92 12,912.00 8,318.97 1,000.00 7,779.52 0.00 113,867.30

HORSTMANN, PATRICK V 04 INVESTIGATOR INVESTIGATOR-4 FOP 97,224.25 1,389.04 5,939.37 0.00 7,482.32 12,912.00 11,102.53 1,000.00 4,976.00 13,235.55 0.00 0.00 155,261.06

HUFFMAN, JOHN P 04 PATROL SUPERVISOR SERGEANT PAT SUP SRGT-4 FOP 90,222.72 1,296.22 5,542.48 2,507.00 4,931.40 13,413.00 10,353.43 1,000.00 9,574.62 0.00 130.50 138,971.37

HUNTER, ERICA M 04 INVESTIGATOR INVESTIGATOR-4 FOP 108,397.58 1,559.76 6,669.31 1,972.16 5,557.03 12,912.00 8,501.88 1,000.00 3,971.70 33,365.51 0.00 586.24 184,493.17

KILQUIST, JON W 04 INVESTIGATIONS LIEUTENANT INVEST LIEU-4 FOP 89,089.30 1,252.63 5,356.04 0.00 8,292.76 5,400.00 9,999.93 1,000.00 120,390.66

KREID, JARROD G 04 PATROL DEPUTY-SHERIFFS OFFICE PATROL DPTY-4 FOP 79,852.96 1,110.72 4,749.33 2,692.14 7,830.06 12,912.00 8,852.03 1,000.00 1,681.92 0.00 120,681.16

LIGGETT, CHRISTOPHER M 04 INVESTIGATOR INVESTIGATOR-4 FOP 91,779.93 1,330.80 5,690.35 694.20 8,818.00 19,243.00 10,631.59 1,000.00 4,615.10 6,895.93 0.00 150,698.90

MARKS, MICHAEL T 04 PATROL DEPUTY-SHERIFFS OFFICE PATROL DPTY-4 FOP 87,204.75 1,223.59 5,231.90 3,766.24 4,862.07 12,912.00 9,766.15 1,000.00 7,540.47 0.00 398.16 133,905.33

MIDDENDORF, JESSICA R 04 PAYROLL CLERK PYRLL CLRK-4 SHRFF NON BARG 57,920.71 802.76 3,432.49 1,165.57 1,928.87 12,322.00 2,185.68 79,758.08

NANCE, BEAU L 04 CRIME SCENE INVESTIGATOR CSI-4 FOP 67,303.45 975.91 4,172.81 1,716.41 6,278.00 5,400.00 7,763.50 1,000.00 1,484.03 0.00 96,094.11

OWEN, AUSTIN J 04 PATROL DEPUTY-SHERIFFS OFFICE PATROL DPTY-4 FOP 71,314.97 1,014.09 4,336.09 6,090.00 1,180.32 13,413.00 7,340.68 1,000.00 6,194.15 34.52 111,917.82

RICKENBERG, BRETT A 04 PATROL DEPUTY-SHERIFFS OFFICE PATROL DPTY-4 FOP 66,160.62 955.85 4,087.07 554.40 1,407.30 12,912.00 7,062.44 1,000.00 4,533.60 64.52 98,737.80

SMITH, BOBBY LEO 04 PATROL DEPUTY-SHERIFFS OFFICE PATROL DPTY-4 FOP 80,839.34 1,160.16 4,960.70 2,301.45 6,235.55 19,243.00 9,249.88 1,000.00 3,098.43 0.00 128,088.51

STANTON, RONALD R 04 PATROL SUPERVISOR SERGEANT PAT SUP SRGT-4 FOP 89,006.22 1,278.58 5,467.06 0.00 4,708.60 12,912.00 10,204.18 1,000.00 6,589.12 344.80 131,510.56

STEARNS, NICHOLAS G 04 JAIL SERGEANT JAIL SRGNT-25 FOP 76,491.88 1,097.12 4,691.15 1,497.63 343.62 12,912.00 7,526.80 1,000.00 10,403.04 0.00 115,963.24

SUTHARD, ANDREW W 04 PATROL DEPUTY-SHERIFFS OFFICE PATROL DPTY-4 FOP 76,480.49 1,096.96 4,690.46 0.00 938.19 13,413.00 7,382.57 1,000.00 852.90 11,476.33 142.16 117,473.06

SWIFT, MICHAEL Z 04 PATROL DEPUTY-SHERIFFS OFFICE PATROL DPTY-4 FOP 91,043.67 1,308.13 5,593.37 2,087.80 6,319.28 19,243.00 10,448.85 1,000.00 17,189.97 404.50 154,638.57

TAYLOR, SHAUNA J 04 PATROL SUPERVISOR SERGEANT PAT SUP SRGT-4 FOP 85,578.69 963.18 4,118.41 847.98 3,230.40 19,699.92 7,662.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 123,100.58

VARNER, MARY B 04 ADMIN ASSISTANT-SHERIFFS OFFICE ADMIN ASST-4 FOP 62,118.56 876.59 3,748.19 4,546.41 0.00 4,960.60 19,243.00 1,000.00 1,557.35 98,050.70

VAUGHN, MARTIN W 04 PATROL DEPUTY-SHERIFFS OFFICE PATROL DPTY-4 FOP 88,961.70 1,277.93 5,464.29 0.00 4,524.13 19,243.00 10,206.67 1,000.00 10,897.34 0.00 858.80 142,433.86

WHITE, CHRISTOPHER D 04 CIVIL PROCESSOR CIVIL PROC-4 SHRFF NON BARG 40,097.92 581.41 2,486.07 708.34 1,273.40 0.00 45,147.14

WHITE, DONNA M 04 DISPATCHER-SHERIFFS OFFICE DISPATCH-4 FOP 68,721.95 984.46 4,209.42 2,342.48 5,741.58 18,742.00 7,827.80 1,000.00 5,924.55 0.00 0.00 115,494.24

ZEBOSKI, TALON A 04 PATROL DEPUTY-SHERIFFS OFFICE PATROL DPTY-4 FOP 70,405.34 1,008.87 4,313.80 290.00 3,790.30 12,912.00 7,569.20 1,000.00 3,928.14 105,217.65

ABELL CASTLEBERY, HEATHER A 05 PARALEGAL SAO PARA -5 AFSCME CH 75,950.14 1,087.88 4,651.63 849.12 1,415.20 2,228.95 265.35 86,448.27

ALLEN, SOPHIA M 05 ASSISTANT STATES ATTORNEY ASST ST ATTY-5 CRT NON BARG 75,019.32 1,063.97 4,549.40 57.70 921.78 11,806.50 5,961.61 99,380.28

BAILEY, JONI B 05 ASSISTANT STATES ATTORNEY ASST ST ATTY-5 CRT NON BARG 97,723.16 1,376.85 5,887.22 1,616.02 7,539.20 0.00 114,142.45

BEATY, JESSICA J 05 ASSISTANT STATES ATTORNEY ASST ST ATTY-5 CRT NON BARG 92,606.50 1,254.71 5,364.95 4,089.30 5,960.93 19,233.50 128,509.89

BRIDGES, ALICIA C 05 INTERN LAW CLERK/STUDENT INTERN-5 CRT NON BARG 3,142.75 45.56 194.85 3,383.16

BROWN, MICHELLE D 05 RECEPTIONIST STATES ATTORNEY RECEPTIONIST-5 AFSCME CH 52,006.92 717.92 3,069.71 3,785.35 2,596.88 5,050.50 18,927.40 0.00 0.00 186.84 86,341.52

BRUNSON, SARAH S 05 INTERN LAW CLERK/STUDENT INTERN-5 CRT NON BARG 624.00 9.05 38.68 671.73



BYRD, EVAN 05 INFORMATION CLERK INFO CLRK-5 CRT NON BARG 1,106.25 16.04 68.59 1,190.88

BYRD, LISA J 05 BUISINESS MANAGER BUIS MGR-5 AFSCME CH 83,994.45 1,193.04 5,101.29 6,291.01 3,703.55 7,416.98 12,596.40 1,307.26 0.00 297.09 121,901.07

CARSON, ARRYN A 05 ASSISTANT STATES ATTORNEY ASST ST ATTY-5 CRT NON BARG 86,432.41 1,243.40 5,316.60 5,887.04 8,903.68 0.00 107,783.13

CERVANTEZ, JOSEPH A 05 ELECTED OFFICIAL STATES ATTY ELEC OFF-5 ELECT OFF 1 201,005.25 2,851.73 10,453.20 20,063.50 234,373.68

COSTELLO, SOPHIA W 05 INTERN LAW CLERK/STUDENT INTERN-5 CRT NON BARG 1,315.00 19.07 81.53 1,415.60

COVINGTON, KATHERYN F 05 ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT ADMIN ASSIT-5 AFSCME CH 33,576.91 463.74 1,982.91 1,206.47 823.14 17,712.00 0.00 121.05 55,886.22

COX, DARRYL  K 05 INFORMATION CLERK INFO CLRK-5 AFSCME CH 57,579.21 758.42 3,242.88 3,999.57 5,822.43 4,420.73 12,596.40 0.00 0.00 207.45 88,627.09

DAGNER, TIFFANY M 05 DOMESTIC VIOLENCE ADMINISTRATOR DV ADMIN-5 AFSCME CH 60,499.85 865.95 3,702.67 2,106.85 4,184.64 12,596.40 0.00 0.00 217.95 84,174.31

DICKERSON, JENNIFER L 05 ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT ADMIN ASSIT-5 AFSCME CH 33,576.91 446.70 1,910.02 1,097.52 629.46 0.00 121.05 37,781.66

DRAKE, JESSICA R 05 VICTIM & WITNESS ADVOCATE V&W ADVOC-5 AFSCME CH 56,592.07 786.87 3,364.53 4,149.87 1,733.76 481.60 12,596.40 6,455.16 180.60 86,340.86

HARRIS, REBECCA J 05 ASSISTANT STATES ATTORNEY ASST ST ATTY-5 CRT NON BARG 20,769.24 300.29 1,284.00 0.00 0.00 515.50 22,869.03

HENNINGER, ASHTIN N 05 ASSISTANT STATES ATTORNEY ASST ST ATTY-5 CRT NON BARG 92,606.50 1,313.89 5,617.97 2,106.68 7,108.92 12,322.00 121,075.96

JAKOBSEN, COURTNEY E 05 ASSISTANT STATES ATTORNEY ASST ST ATTY-5 CRT NON BARG 94,584.40 1,371.48 5,864.23 342.53 2,557.52 5,400.00 0.00 110,120.16

LAUGHLAND, ALEXIS L 05 ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT ADMIN ASSIT-5 AFSCME CH 34,987.30 486.86 2,081.76 1,603.69 706.02 12,596.40 31.53 0.00 126.09 52,619.65

MARAIS, IAIN J 05 ASSISTANT STATES ATTORNEY ASST ST ATTY-5 CRT NON BARG 17,132.50 239.81 1,025.39 945.00 560.00 13,284.00 42.00 33,228.70

PACK, LORREN J 05 ASSISTANT STATES ATTORNEY ASST ST ATTY-5 CRT NON BARG 68,480.78 950.49 4,064.14 3,415.49 4,022.44 12,322.00 93,255.34

STEWART, KIMBERLEE D 05 ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT ADMIN ASSIT-5 AFSCME CH 42,143.63 575.19 2,459.42 1,820.72 1,132.88 12,596.40 53.11 0.00 151.74 60,933.09

ZIELINSKI, KEVIN M 05 INTERN LAW CLERK/STUDENT INTERN-5 CRT NON BARG 997.50 14.46 61.85 1,073.81

AUSTIN, JANET 06 DEPUTY CORONER DPTY CORONER-6 PT NON BARGAIN 675.00 9.79 41.85 726.64

CLARK, SHANNON L 06 DEPUTY CORONER DPTY CORONER-6 CRT NON BARG 3,450.00 50.02 213.90 3,713.92

HOULE, GENE R 06 DEPUTY CORONER DPTY CORONER-6 PT NON BARGAIN 675.00 9.79 41.85 726.64

KUPFERER, THOMAS W 06 ELECTED OFFICIAL CORONER CORONER-6 ELECT OFF 1 60,317.16 830.71 3,551.95 21,461.95 86,161.77

SKEENS, JESSIE K 06 DEPUTY CORONER DPTY CORONER-6 CRT NON BARG 14,475.00 209.89 897.45 15,582.34

WILSON DALLAS, AMY L 06 DEPUTY CORONER DPTY CORONER-6 PT NON BARGAIN 11,325.00 164.22 702.15 12,191.37

WILSON, BRENDA L 06 DEPUTY CORONER DPTY CORONER-6 CRT NON BARG 7,050.00 102.23 437.10 7,589.33

BERKOWITZ, MAUREEN L 07 ELECTED OFFICIAL-ASSESS OFFICER ELEC OFF-7 ELECT OFF 2 81,031.84 1,174.97 5,023.97 6,195.37 5,400.00 98,826.15

CRABTREE, ROBIN M 07 GIS MAPPING SUPERVISOR GIS/ASSESS-7 AFSCME CH 51,573.90 731.92 3,129.60 3,859.33 3,851.28 4,869.10 5,400.00 0.00 73,415.13

CROW, DESTINEY P 07 ASSESSMENT CUSTOMER SERVICE REP CUST SRVCE-7 AFSCME CH 29,131.00 391.53 1,674.11 1,308.65 1,160.02 13,097.40 46,762.71

EHLERS, TAMMY E 07 BOARD OF REVIEW COORDINATOR BOR COORD-7 CRT NON BARG 56,539.86 788.78 3,372.68 4,160.44 999.41 4,337.26 12,322.00 82,520.43

FREDERICK, LURA L 07 ASSESSMENT CUSTOMER SERVICE REP CUST SRVCE-7 AFSCME CH 33,251.85 465.57 1,990.71 1,317.66 2,951.73 18,927.40 58,904.92

KEIPP, DIANA L 07 HOMESTEAD EXEMPTION CLERK HOME EXEM CLK-7 AFSCME CH 43,002.77 598.96 2,561.05 3,158.11 1,911.22 4,212.01 12,596.40 68,040.52

TWEEDY, KELLEE M 07 DEED DECLARATION CLERK DEED DECL CLK-7 AFSCME CH 44,932.05 561.22 2,399.65 2,960.61 1,309.01 4,011.94 21,641.00 1,200.00 79,015.48

BERGER, ALLISON P 08 INTERN/JUDGES INTERN-8 CRT NON BARG 5,356.00 77.66 332.07 5,765.73

CLARK, PATRICIA E 08 DIRECTOR OF COURT OPERATIONS DIR CRT-8 CRT NON BARG 94,578.33 1,355.60 5,796.34 7,153.78 12,335.70 13,770.51 134,990.26

ELLIS, MARY G 08 ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT-COURTS ADMIN ASSIST-8 CRT NON BARG 76,208.82 1,058.66 4,526.69 5,585.38 12,322.00 8,329.86 108,031.41

EVANS, AUDREY E 08 INTERN/JUDGES INTERN-8 CRT NON BARG 4,336.00 62.88 268.83 4,667.71

HULFACHOR, ALEXIS M 08 INTERN/JUDGES INTERN-8 PT NON BARGAIN 3,116.00 45.18 193.19 3,354.37

LEE, MICHAEL E 08 INTERN/JUDGES INTERN-8 CRT NON BARG 6,651.00 96.44 412.36 7,159.80

PHILLIPS, ELIJAH F 08 INTERN/JUDGES INTERN-8 PT NON BARGAIN 5,316.00 77.08 329.59 5,722.67

RUZICH, DILLON W 08 INTERN/JUDGES INTERN-8 PT NON BARGAIN 7,425.75 107.67 460.40 7,993.82

RYAN, DEBORAH L 08 JURY ADMINISTRATOR JURY ADMIN-8 CRT NON BARG 54,912.10 796.23 3,404.55 5,400.00 1,000.00 65,512.88

STREUTER, MIKAH M 08 JUDICIAL SECRETARY JUD SEC-8 CRT NON BARG 1,499.52 21.74 92.97 225.00 1,839.23

WELLS, CLINT D 08 INTERN/JUDGES INTERN-8 PT NON BARGAIN 4,731.50 68.61 293.35 5,093.46

WISE, AARON T 08 CONTRACTUAL ATTORNEY CONTRACT ATTY-8 PT NON BARGAIN 77,500.00 77,500.00

BASTIEN, MICHAEL R 09 JURY COMMISIONER JURY COMM-9 CRT NON BARG 2,157.50 31.28 133.77 2,322.55

CAUBLE, CARL 09 JURY COMMISSIONER JURY COMM-9 PT NON BARGAIN 2,350.00 34.08 145.70 2,529.78

JARRETT, DIANA S 09 JURY COMMISSIONER JURY COMM-9 PT NON BARGAIN 2,822.50 40.93 175.00 3,038.43

KORANDO, JUDY 09 JURY COMMISSIONER JURY COMM-9 PT NON BARGAIN 1,565.00 22.69 97.03 1,684.72

MIFFLIN-BLEVINS, MACHELLE 09 JURY COMMISSIONER JURY COMM-9 PT NON BARGAIN 70.00 1.02 4.34 75.36

NOVARA, CHARLES A 09 JURY COMMISSIONER JURY COMM-9 PT NON BARGAIN 1,815.00 26.31 112.53 1,953.84

PURCELL, SHARON S 09 JURY COMMISSIONER JURY COMM-9 PT NON BARGAIN 2,950.00 42.77 182.90 3,175.67

ROSS, ARNOLD 09 JURY COMMISSIONER JURY COMM-9 PT NON BARGAIN 1,310.00 19.00 81.22 1,410.22

STRATTON, DAVID K 09 JURY COMMISSIONER JURY COMM-9 PT NON BARGAIN 2,087.50 30.26 129.43 2,247.19

AMBROSIUS, TYFFANIE R 10 INTERN-PUBLIC DEFENDER INT PUB DEF-10 CRT NON BARG 180.00 2.61 11.16 193.77

BARNES, ELIZABETH A 10 ASSISTANT PUBLIC DEFENDER ASST PUB DEF-10 CRT NON BARG 2,700.00 37.48 160.27 1,476.00 0.00 4,373.75

BLOMER, REBECCA L 10 ASSISTANT PUBLIC DEFENDER ASST PUB DEF-10 CRT NON BARG 64,153.59 892.82 3,817.59 10,762.44 0.00 79,626.44

BOWEN, GARRETT E 10 INTERN-PUBLIC DEFENDER INT PUB DEF-10 PT NON BARGAIN 570.00 8.27 35.34 613.61

CHAMBERS, LYNNE M 10 ASSISTANT PUBLIC DEFENDER ASST PUB DEF-10 CRT NON BARG 13,230.76 191.85 820.31 14,242.92

DOTY, DANIEL E 10 INTERN-PUBLIC DEFENDER INT PUB DEF-10 PT NON BARGAIN 2,850.00 41.33 176.70 3,068.03

GOFF, EVAN D 10 INTERN-PUBLIC DEFENDER INT PUB DEF-10 PT NON BARGAIN 4,950.00 71.78 306.90 5,328.68

GULLEY, AUDREY G 10 INTERN-PUBLIC DEFENDER INT PUB DEF-10 PT NON BARGAIN 2,332.50 33.82 144.62 2,510.94

HOLLEY, RAYMOND NEIL 10 ASSISTANT PUBLIC DEFENDER ASST PUB DEF-10 CRT NON BARG 119,446.24 1,731.97 7,405.66 9,133.80 360.95 10,161.99 3,998.07 152,238.68

KORANDO, CELESTE A 10 CHIEF PUBLIC DEFENDER CHF PUB DEF-10 CRT NON BARG 242,441.89 3,491.07 10,476.99 18,422.78 5,400.00 61,537.30 341,770.03

KRIEG, SAVANNAH R 10 INTERN-PUBLIC DEFENDER INT PUB DEF-10 PT NON BARGAIN 3,852.00 55.85 238.83 4,146.68

LANGE, MELISSA A 10 OFFICE ADMINISTRATOR-PUBLIC DEF OFF ADMIN-10 CRT NON BARG 83,063.91 1,204.43 5,149.96 6,354.53 5,400.00 11,651.95 112,824.78

MILLER, ABIGAIL A 10 ASSISTANT PUBLIC DEFENDER ASST PUB DEF-10 CRT NON BARG 32,443.47 466.12 1,993.05 2,577.50 37,480.14

NAILE, AMY L 10 MITIGATION SPECIALIST PUB DEF MIT SPEC-10 CRT NON BARG 35,384.64 506.48 2,165.64 2,679.11 6,701.50 47,437.37

NORMAN, JORDAN J 10 ASSISTANT PUBLIC DEFENDER ASST PUB DEF-10 CRT NON BARG 24,703.44 354.65 1,516.42 1,298.02 27,872.53

PRICE, GRANT  K 10 ASSISTANT PUBLIC DEFENDER ASST PUB DEF-10 CRT NON BARG 6,293.26 91.25 390.18 408.65 7,183.34

ROGERS, ME SHAWN M 10 ADMINISTRATIVE ASSIST-PUB DEF ADMIN ASSIST-10 CRT NON BARG 53,844.09 751.25 3,212.29 3,962.85 17,712.00 4,086.53 83,569.01

SMITH, KYLOR B 10 INTERN-PUBLIC DEFENDER INT PUB DEF-10 PT NON BARGAIN 3,802.50 55.14 235.76 4,093.40

WILLIAMS, JEFFERY D 10 ASSISTANT PUBLIC DEFENDER ASST PUB DEF-10 CRT NON BARG 119,284.59 1,654.22 7,073.21 19,233.50 4,153.77 151,399.29

ZIEGLER, COLTON J G 10 INTERN-PUBLIC DEFENDER INT PUB DEF-10 PT NON BARGAIN 2,377.50 34.47 147.41 2,559.38

ANCELL, BARRY M 11 ATTENDANCE SUPPORT PERSONNEL ATTEN SUPP-11 ROE 14,318.00 207.61 887.71 15,413.32

ATKINSON, ETHAN F 11 SUBSTITUTE TEACHER-ROE SUB TEACH-11 ROE 125.00 1.81 126.81

BLANEY, SHERRI L 11 SUPPORT STAFF-ROE SPPRT STAFF-11 ROE 33,992.00 474.83 2,030.32 6,606.00 43,103.15

BULLARD, JULIE A 11 PROFESSIONAL LEARNING PRESENTER PLP-11 ROE 80,413.01 1,166.00 7,647.00 89,226.01

BURNS, TRICIA B 11 ADMIN ASSIST/OFF MGR- ROE ADMIN ASST-11 ROE 21,824.25 316.45 1,353.10 23,493.80

CALDWELL, TAMARA K 11 TEACHER-ROE TEACHER-11 ROE 80,758.78 1,165.32 7,647.00 89,571.10

CHANDLER, DARON E 11 ATTENDANCE SUPPORT PERSONNEL ATTEN SUPP-11 ROE 46,228.00 670.31 2,866.14 2,925.00 52,689.45

DE ARMEY, CHELSEY K 11 PARAPROFESSIONAL-ROE PARAPROF ROE 22,157.51 316.30 1,352.49 7,597.50 31,423.80

DIXON, NICHOLAS TYLER 11 TRUANCY OFFICER-ROE TRUANCY OFF-11 ROE 4,500.00 65.25 279.00 4,844.25

DODSON, HOLDEN T 11 SUBSTITUTE TEACHER-ROE SUB TEACH-11 ROE 125.00 1.81 126.81

FOLDEN, JANE 11 SUPPORT STAFF-ROE SPPRT STAFF-11 ROE 37,067.68 531.79 2,273.89 7,647.00 47,520.36

FRAMPTON, SHEILA K 11 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY-ROE IT-11 ROE 38,086.94 546.57 2,337.08 7,647.00 3,637.72 52,255.31

HAGENE, KEITH J 11 CTE DIRECTOR-ROE CTE DIR-11 ROE 45,283.24 656.60 45,939.84

HALLOWELL, CHARLES  L 11 PARAPROFESSIONAL-ROE PARAPROF ROE 6,160.00 89.32 381.92 6,631.24

HIGGERSON, SAMUEL S 11 SOCIAL WORKER COPE COPE-11 ROE 57,771.55 832.00 7,647.00 66,250.55

HOWARD, MAKENZIE L 11 SUBSTITUTE TEACHER-ROE SUB TEACH-11 ROE 125.00 1.81 126.81

HUBBARD, LAURA L 11 ADMIN ASSIST/OFF MGR- ROE ADMIN ASST-11 ROE 27,672.44 401.24 1,715.68 6,606.00 36,395.36

HUTCHINGS, MARK E 11 TRUANCY OFFICER-ROE TRUANCY OFF-11 ROE 12,145.00 176.10 752.99 13,074.09

JONES, KELLY E 11 SUBSTITUTE TEACHER-ROE SUB TEACH-11 ROE 500.00 7.25 507.25

MACK, KEWANNA M 11 TRUANCY OFFICER-ROE TRUANCY OFF-11 ROE 6,412.94 92.99 397.60 6,903.53

MARTEN, SARA FAYE 11 SUBSTITUTE TEACHER-ROE SUB TEACH-11 ROE 250.00 3.63 253.63

PEASE, JESSICA E 11 SUBSTITUTE TEACHER-ROE SUB TEACH-11 ROE 41,698.87 604.63 42,303.50



PRITCHARD, JAE ANNA L 11 SOCIAL WORKER ROE-11 SCL WORKER-11 ROE 18,200.00 263.90 1,128.40 19,592.30

RAMSEY, ANITA  K 11 SUBSTITUTE TEACHER-ROE SUB TEACH-11 ROE 750.00 10.88 760.88

RATHJEN, MARLA 11 SUPPORT STAFF-ROE SPPRT STAFF-11 ROE 10,703.00 155.20 663.58 11,521.78

RENZAGLIA, KATRINA P 11 TEACHER-ROE TEACHER-11 ROE 1,000.00 14.51 1,014.51

ROHR, LIA N 11 TEACHER-ROE TEACHER-11 ROE 12,750.00 184.88 12,934.88

STACY, JOSEPH A 11 PARAPROFESSIONAL-ROE PARAPROF ROE 24,020.50 348.29 1,489.27 7,647.00 33,505.06

STARRICK, SHANNON  J 11 FAMILY RESOURCE DEVELOPER FAM RES DEV-11 ROE 43,056.97 606.83 2,594.67 7,647.00 53,905.47

TOLBERT, EDWARD A 11 ATTENDANCE SUPPORT PERSONNEL ATTEN SUPP-11 ROE 14,340.00 207.93 889.08 15,437.01

WALLER, DONNA L 11 PATHWAYS DIRECTOR-ROE PATH-11 ROE 35,750.00 518.38 36,268.38

WECE, MEGAN L 11 ADMIN ASSIST/OFF MGR- ROE ADMIN ASST-11 ROE 58,626.98 844.40 3,610.57 7,647.00 70,728.95

WILLIAMS, DANIEL E 11 TEACHER-ROE TEACHER-11 ROE 49,184.60 707.86 7,647.00 57,539.46

YEARIAN, ERIC M 11 TEACHER-ROE TEACHER-11 ROE 49,041.74 705.77 7,647.00 57,394.51

DOERR BERGER, JESSICA R 12 BOARD OF REVIEW-MEMBER BOR MEMBER-12 PT NON BARGAIN 16,948.10 245.75 1,050.78 18,244.63

KARNES, ALLAN L 12 BOARD OF REVIEW CHAIR BOR CHAIR-12 PT NON BARGAIN 16,948.10 245.75 1,050.78 18,244.63

SCHAUWECKER, STEPHEN  P 12 BOARD OF REVIEW-MEMBER BOR MEMBER-12 PT NON BARGAIN 16,948.10 245.74 1,050.78 18,244.62

KILLMAN, BENJAMIN L 17 ANIMAL & RABIES CONTROL OFFICER A&R CONT OFF-17 CRT NON BARG 57,862.07 824.12 3,523.84 777.28 0.00 17,712.00 5,001.39 85,700.70

BALTZELL, BRIDGET L 19 FISCAL ASSISTANT FIS ASST-19 HD NON BARG 51,569.18 709.83 3,035.15 11,952.00 67,266.16

BARRETTE-BELCHER, NICOLE 19 HIV CASE MANAGER HIV-19 HD NON BARG 46,236.58 644.50 2,755.82 18,283.00 67,919.90

BEASLEY, TAYLOR A 19 PH ASSOCIATE ENVIRONMENTALIST PH ASSOC ENV-19 LABORERS HD 41,642.82 597.43 2,554.51 4,050.00 48,844.76

BIERMANN, JILL 19 REGISTERED NURSE RN-19 HD NON BARG 23,515.71 340.99 1,457.98 25,314.68

BIGHAM, EMMA E 19 HEALTH EDUCATION ASSOCIATE HE ASSOC-19 HD NON BARG 50,600.90 707.79 3,026.41 18,283.00 72,618.10

BRADY, LYNN A 19 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT ENV H SUPP-19 LABORERS HD 43,268.24 627.39 2,682.64 3,308.42 5,400.00 55,286.69

BRUMMER, LORI A 19 SURV PARTNER SRVC COORDINATOR SPS COOR-19 HD NON BARG 61,590.84 893.06 3,818.63 4,709.20 5,400.00 76,411.73

BRUNO, SHAY H 19 HIV CASE MANAGER HIV-19 HD NON BARG 48,467.42 675.80 2,889.65 12,453.00 64,485.87

BRYANT, ASHLEY 19 TOBACCO PRVTN AND CNTRL COORD TBCO COOR-19 HD NON BARG 9,177.22 129.83 555.13 1,501.50 11,363.68

CLARK, PAULA J 19 DIRECTOR OF HIV SERVICES DIR HIV SVS-19 HD NON BARG 105,720.08 1,507.01 6,443.79 7,949.51 18,283.00 139,903.39

COHEN, MEGAN N 19 BREASTFEEDING PEER COUNSELOR BF PEER COUN-19 HD NON BARG 2,899.59 42.04 179.77 3,121.40

CRABTREE, LEA M 19 CARE CONNECT SUPPORT STAFF CARE SUP STF-19 HD NON BARG 42,598.76 600.25 2,566.59 5,400.00 51,165.60

DEBOLT, SHAWNA R 19 CONTACT TRACING SUPERVISOR CNT TRAC SUP-19 HD NON BARG 58,144.90 817.18 3,494.13 12,453.00 74,909.21

DIRNBECK, CHRISTINA L 19 REGISTERED NURSE RN-19 HD NON BARG 50,492.70 732.15 3,130.55 3,860.97 58,216.37

DROLL, STACEY L 19 HIV CASE MANAGER HIV-19 HD NON BARG 53,845.54 755.54 3,230.61 12,453.00 70,284.69

EILERS, DANYELLE  R 19 WIC NUTRITIONIST WIC-19 HD NON BARG 28,639.84 415.28 1,775.67 30,830.79

ENDRES, MELANIE L 19 ADMINISTRATIVE ASST/SUPPORT ADMIN ASST-19 HD NON BARG 38,327.24 519.06 2,219.46 2,737.20 12,453.00 56,255.96

FAGER, SARAH E 19 WIC PROGRAM MANAGER WIC MGR-19 HD NON BARG 66,857.98 889.79 3,804.63 12,453.00 84,005.40

FARR, CAIRRA S 19 BREASTFEEDING PEER COUNSELOR BF PEER COUN-19 HD NON BARG 673.26 9.76 41.74 724.76

FILKINS, DAWNNA E 19 HIV SRVCS PROGRAM COORDINATOR HIV PRO COOR-19 HD NON BARG 60,224.36 873.25 3,733.91 4,604.68 5,400.00 74,836.20

FLEMING, MEGAN A 19 HIV SRVCS PROGRAM MANAGER HIV PRO MGR-19 HD NON BARG 65,790.76 947.70 4,052.28 4,997.34 5,400.00 81,188.08

FLICK, JESSICA L 19 HEALTH EDUCATION ASSOCIATE HE ASSOC-19 HD NON BARG 45,835.89 609.10 2,604.40 11,952.00 61,001.39

FRY, JOSEPH M 19 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT ENV H SUPP-19 LABORERS HD 43,314.35 610.66 2,611.08 3,220.63 11,952.00 61,708.72

GALE, KERRI J 19 DIRECTOR OF ENVIRONMENTAL HLTH DIR ENV HLTH-19 HD NON BARG 73,989.73 1,063.28 4,546.44 5,607.53 450.00 85,656.98

HAGSTON, BART W 19 PUBLIC HEALTH ADMINISTRATOR PH ADMIN-19 HD NON BARG 68,865.01 992.59 4,244.18 5,227.47 79,329.25

HARDACRE, TOD B 19 COMPLIANCE SPECIALIST COMP SPEC-19 HD NON BARG 10,251.50 145.41 621.74 2,296.50 13,315.15

HILL, CHAD E 19 SUPPORT DIVISION DIRECTOR SUP D DIRECT-19 HD NON BARG 87,346.60 1,250.32 5,346.20 6,594.14 10,717.00 111,254.26

HOEHNER, CHARLOTTE A 19 NURSING ADMIN/SUPPORT STAFF NURS ADMIN-19 HD NON BARG 43,958.60 589.64 2,521.18 3,109.19 11,952.00 62,130.61

KELLEY, AARON 19 PREPARE AND COMPLIANCE SPCLST PC SPEC-19 LABORERS HD 46,685.62 665.26 2,844.58 5,400.00 55,595.46

KIMMEL, DANA M 19 PUBLIC HEALTH RECEPTIONIST PH RECEPT-19 HD NON BARG 34,275.78 497.00 2,125.10 5,400.00 42,297.88

KUEHL, ANGELIQUE J 19 RECYCLING EDUCATOR REC EDU-19 HD NON BARG 53,697.44 705.66 3,017.26 3,721.15 18,283.00 79,424.51

LEVERSEE, MATTHEW D 19 DIRECTOR PUBIC HEALTH EDUCATION DIR PH EDU-19 HD NON BARG 70,329.00 993.85 4,249.53 18,283.00 93,855.38

LINSON, JENNIFER E 19 TREATMENT ADHERENCE COORDINATOR TREAT COORD-19 HD NON BARG 15,512.60 213.86 914.44 3,944.50 20,585.40

MANIS, HEATHER 19 HUMAN RESOURCES COORDINATOR HR COORD-19 HD NON BARG 55,570.78 804.28 3,439.00 450.00 60,264.06

MATTINGLY, ELIZABETH  19 REGISTERED NURSE RN-19 HD NON BARG 13,935.76 191.91 820.54 3,944.00 18,892.21

MOORE, JAMIE R 19 COMPLIANCE SPECIALIST COMP SPEC-19 HD NON BARG 30,468.18 415.82 1,778.02 7,948.50 40,610.52

MORROW, BERNADINE 19 BILLING CLERK BILL CLRK-19 HD NON BARG 42,299.25 566.59 2,422.67 12,453.00 57,741.51

MUSGRAVES, MARIAN JEWEL 19 NURSING SUPPORT STAFF NUR SUP-19 HD NON BARG 39,118.26 525.24 2,245.87 1,442.00 43,331.37

NESSA, IVY N 19 WIC NUTRITIONIST WIC-19 HD NON BARG 6,216.63 90.14 385.43 6,692.20

PARTRIDGE, PHILIP H 19 RGN EDU & LINK TO CARE COORD RE COOR-19 HD NON BARG 56,937.16 808.19 3,455.70 18,283.00 79,484.05

QUILLMAN, LISA 19 DIRCTOR NURSING & FAM SRVCS DR NFS-19 HD NON BARG 79,881.28 1,132.36 4,841.78 12,453.00 98,308.42

RATERMANN, JOSHUA M 19 NURSING SUPPORT STAFF NUR SUP-19 HD NON BARG 8,201.47 118.92 508.49 8,828.88

SCHNEIDER, LAUREN 19 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT ENV H SUPP-19 LABORERS HD 44,414.37 644.01 2,753.69 47,812.07

SMITH, ALISON N 19 CASE MGR & EDU LINKAGE ASSITANT CME LINK ASS-19 HD NON BARG 58,039.94 799.54 3,418.72 4,216.14 11,952.00 78,426.34

SNIDER, HALEY 19 WIC CS MGR/BRSTFDNG PRGM COORD WIC BF COOR-19 HD NON BARG 4,914.16 71.26 304.68 5,290.10

STUART, SEAN J 19 HIV CASE MANAGER HIV-19 HD NON BARG 46,106.97 663.95 2,838.92 5,400.00 55,009.84

SULLIVAN, SAMANTHA E 19 HEALTH EDUCATION ASSOCIATE HE ASSOC-19 HD NON BARG 25,371.54 367.89 1,573.04 2,925.00 30,237.47

SURMAN, KATIE L 19 CASE MANAGER CASE MGR-19 HD NON BARG 53,197.20 741.42 3,170.22 11,952.00 69,060.84

THIES, KERRY J 19 NURSING SUPPORT STAFF NUR SUP-19 HD NON BARG 39,072.90 558.66 2,388.73 450.00 42,470.29

THOMAS, TRACEY M 19 LICENSED PRACTICAL NURSE LPN-19 HD NON BARG 45,620.40 615.74 2,632.82 11,952.00 60,820.96

URBAN, CHRISTINA 19 CASE MANAGER CASE MGR-19 HD NON BARG 31,618.28 458.47 1,960.33 3,375.00 37,412.08

VAN HAM, LEAH L 19 REGISTERED NURSE/CD&TB RN CD TB-19 HD NON BARG 51,370.78 744.88 3,184.98 3,928.17 59,228.81

VINEYARD MOST, PAULA L 19 WIC CS MGR/BRSTFDNG PRGM COORD WIC BF COOR-19 HD NON BARG 35,044.29 494.16 2,112.99 2,599.54 2,700.00 42,950.98

VUKELIC, DEBRA R 19 HIV SRVCS PROGRAM COORDINATOR HIV PRO COOR-19 HD NON BARG 36,808.14 533.72 2,282.10 39,623.96

BARRINGER, JOSHUA H 23 COMPUTING SERVICES MANAGER COMP SER MGR-23 CRT NON BARG 91,855.95 1,083.51 4,632.91 22,086.56 1,855.35 0.01 121,514.29

MINCKLER, PARKER C 23 IT ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT ADMIN ASSIST-23 CRT NON BARG 37,801.46 527.56 2,255.77 1,189.98 1,144.32 12,322.00 385.46 55,626.55

ACOSTA, ANGEL 25 JAIL DEPUTY JAIL DPTY-25 FOP 64,890.13 928.91 3,971.85 280.24 1,352.96 19,243.00 5,859.38 1,000.00 12,583.81 438.64 110,548.92

ACOSTA, RENE 25 JAIL DEPUTY JAIL DPTY-25 FOP 72,943.98 1,044.02 4,464.08 921.04 1,159.68 12,912.00 5,977.86 1,000.00 18,563.26 1,386.12 120,372.04

ALLEN, MARK  A 25 JAIL DEPUTY JAIL DPTY-25 FOP 22,116.78 316.74 1,354.35 183.60 0.00 2,702.50 1,931.14 1,380.86 4,028.32 0.00 34,014.29

ANDERSON, TINA R 25 MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE-4 AFSCME CH 36,328.01 506.11 2,164.04 1,583.75 3,924.38 12,817.00 0.00 57,323.29

BAKER, SHEILA L 25 JAIL COOK JAIL COOK-25 SHRFF NON BARG 31,731.07 434.46 1,857.73 6,009.26 1,585.67 14,760.00 1,172.64 57,550.83

BELCHER, TYLER L 25 JAIL DEPUTY JAIL DPTY-25 SHRFF NON BARG 64,823.74 939.94 4,019.07 1,048.52 1,517.20 5,400.00 6,048.04 1,000.00 11,687.82 483.20 96,967.53

BIEN, JESSICA L 25 JAIL SERGEANT JAIL SRGNT-25 FOP 84,105.66 1,197.38 5,119.81 2,717.30 5,872.95 12,912.00 9,555.47 1,000.00 16,139.10 0.00 1,194.88 139,814.55

CANO, FRANKIE X 25 JAIL DEPUTY JAIL DPTY-25 FOP 62,867.82 891.02 3,809.88 4,262.45 1,380.40 12,912.00 5,891.41 1,000.00 9,917.54 246.52 103,179.04

CHILDERS, LANDON A 25 JAIL DEPUTY JAIL DPTY-25 FOP 23,493.99 332.07 1,419.85 820.46 625.39 4,864.50 1,977.49 1,000.00 2,573.65 0.00 37,107.40

CLOVER, BRYCE A 25 JAIL DEPUTY JAIL DPTY-25 CRT NON BARG 6,336.00 91.88 392.84 0.00 6,820.72

CONNORS, JOHN W 25 JAIL DEPUTY JAIL DPTY-25 FOP 11,329.46 164.28 702.43 0.00 0.00 675.00 1,003.15 1,208.24 1,583.78 0.00 16,666.34

COSTELLO, MATTHEW W 25 JAIL DEPUTY JAIL DPTY-25 FOP 8,223.85 117.22 501.23 363.18 1,070.76 925.30 18.30 0.00 11,219.84

CROSS, JAMES C 25 JAIL DEPUTY JAIL DPTY-25 FOP 78,770.28 1,130.16 4,832.43 193.28 1,285.20 12,912.00 5,919.96 1,000.00 24,297.16 2,089.84 132,430.31

EDGAR, JEREMY DALE 25 JAIL DEPUTY JAIL DPTY-25 PT NON BARGAIN 10,737.00 155.69 665.69 11,558.38

FAGERLAND, KELSEY A 25 JAIL DEPUTY JAIL DPTY-25 FOP 72,015.28 1,028.34 4,397.05 1,736.98 3,350.56 12,912.00 6,640.13 1,000.00 12,820.64 0.00 382.40 116,283.38

FORD, KURT A 25 JAIL DEPUTY JAIL DPTY-25 FOP 67,962.74 973.45 4,162.36 1,120.96 386.56 12,912.00 5,971.05 1,000.00 14,440.18 700.64 109,629.94

FREEMAN, NICHOLAS TYLER 25 JAIL DEPUTY JAIL DPTY-25 FOP 2,073.39 30.06 128.55 185.84 331.03 225.00 202.84 34.85 232.32 3,443.88

FRY, CORY D 25 JAIL DEPUTY JAIL DPTY-25 FOP 81,578.64 1,157.16 4,947.86 2,847.81 2,085.30 11,290.50 5,588.76 31,796.14 252.00 141,544.17

GIBBS, JUSTIN P 25 JAIL DEPUTY JAIL DPTY-25 FOP 74,743.14 1,083.77 4,634.07 8,284.82 5,682.30 5,400.00 8,628.62 1,000.00 9,577.37 286.80 119,320.89

GODWIN, BENJAMIN R 25 JAIL DEPUTY JAIL DPTY-25 FOP 9,292.60 133.95 572.76 0.00 0.00 540.50 673.15 1,150.70 2,358.46 0.00 14,722.12

GRAMMER, DALTON M 25 JAIL DEPUTY JAIL DPTY-25 SHRFF NON BARG 1,683.00 24.40 104.35 0.00 1,811.75

GREEN, WILLIAM A 25 MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE-25 AFSCME CH 33,711.63 473.83 2,026.01 1,593.25 1,448.13 10,988.00 2,305.50 52,546.35

HARJU , CRAIG S 25 JAIL DEPUTY JAIL DPTY-25 FOP 80,330.67 1,152.79 4,929.17 3,537.93 4,575.42 19,243.00 9,192.38 1,000.00 15,070.07 0.00 289.00 139,320.43



HEAVRIN, KALLIE GRACE 25 JAIL DEPUTY JAIL DPTY-25 FOP 53,550.37 776.47 3,320.12 367.20 642.60 4,050.00 4,195.94 1,764.46 10,621.67 0.00 79,288.83

HENDRICKS, ADAM  E 25 MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE-25 AFSCME CH 41,511.25 580.68 2,482.92 1,216.00 0.00 12,596.40 2,063.25 60,450.50

HILL, BRANDY N 25 JAIL DEPUTY JAIL DPTY-25 FOP 61,205.03 874.03 3,737.28 1,151.13 734.40 12,912.00 5,817.66 1,000.00 9,172.18 418.24 97,021.95

HILL, MELODY J 25 JAIL CORPORAL JAIL CORP-25 FOP 108,620.99 1,571.53 6,719.62 1,324.32 1,765.76 12,912.00 7,097.87 1,000.00 44,865.19 0.00 1,900.52 187,777.80

HINES, MATTHEW 25 JAIL DEPUTY JAIL DPTY-25 FOP 73,895.26 1,051.50 4,496.07 0.00 4,626.80 12,912.00 8,371.08 1,000.00 10,792.98 827.72 117,973.41

HUFFMAN, KEVIN S 25 JAIL DEPUTY JAIL DPTY-25 FOP 81,572.48 1,170.79 5,006.16 0.00 0.00 19,243.00 9,330.69 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 117,323.12

HUNTER, JUSTIN C 25 JAIL DEPUTY JAIL DPTY-25 SHRFF NON BARG 9,805.50 142.18 607.94 10,555.62

KERLEY, JAMES R 25 JAIL DEPUTY JAIL DPTY-25 FOP 3,083.78 44.71 191.19 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,319.68

KERSTEN, MELVIN LEE 25 JAIL LIEUTENANT JAIL LIEU-25 FOP 83,919.21 1,172.02 5,011.40 3,050.48 7,266.80 19,735.28 9,349.52 1,000.00 130,504.71

LEVAN, CHAD A 25 JAIL DEPUTY JAIL DPTY-25 SHRFF NON BARG 15,768.00 228.64 977.62 0.00 16,974.26

LIVELY, APRIL D 25 JAIL COOK JAIL COOK-25 SHRFF NON BARG 21,816.58 316.34 1,352.63 636.51 41.94 1,331.91 25,495.91

LYNN, BRAYDEN R 25 JAIL DEPUTY JAIL DPTY-25 FOP 68,176.50 985.08 4,212.06 1,639.28 1,366.40 12,912.00 6,296.96 1,000.00 11,941.78 1,220.00 109,750.06

LYNN, TRESLIN A 25 JAIL DEPUTY JAIL DPTY-25 FOP 70,285.64 1,005.54 4,299.56 2,599.60 579.84 12,912.00 5,978.31 1,000.00 16,624.68 700.64 115,985.81

MC CROY BROWN, JON TAYVION M 25 JAIL DEPUTY JAIL DPTY-25 FOP 20,461.15 296.69 1,268.59 206.55 625.39 2,004.27 534.30 2,410.10 459.04 28,266.08

MC KINNEY, CHRISTOPHER M 25 JAIL DEPUTY JAIL DPTY-25 FOP 30,276.18 433.00 1,851.46 550.80 1,164.71 6,426.00 2,982.25 3,607.90 696.85 47,989.15

MC NITT, CHARLES J 25 COURT SECURITY CRT SECURITY-25 FOP 64,465.66 922.74 3,945.54 200.82 2,466.24 19,243.00 6,234.38 1,000.00 9,387.90 0.00 107,866.28

MIFFLIN, KELLY R 25 JAIL COOK JAIL COOK-25 SHRFF NON BARG 38,052.73 530.92 2,270.15 2,800.52 2,683.60 0.00 11,891.00 3,917.20 62,146.12

MILLER, KALEN R 25 JAIL DEPUTY JAIL DPTY-25 FOP 66,823.39 968.94 4,143.05 2,841.12 2,087.36 5,400.00 6,081.46 1,000.00 13,186.27 700.64 103,232.23

MILNER, QUINN D 25 JAIL DEPUTY JAIL DPTY-25 FOP 9,767.56 141.63 605.59 0.00 309.83 985.61 380.86 998.47 0.00 13,189.55

MOREFIELD, MATTHEW J 25 JAIL DEPUTY JAIL DPTY-25 SHRFF NON BARG 19,651.60 271.02 1,158.85 0.00 0.00 2,102.58 1,149.80 1,246.60 5,346.00 30,926.45

MUELLER, CRAIG  A 25 JAIL DEPUTY JAIL DPTY-25 FOP 6,520.50 94.54 404.27 7,019.31

NEWBY, STANLEY E 25 JAIL DEPUTY JAIL DPTY-25 SHRFF NON BARG 432.00 6.26 26.78 31.75 496.79

O'BRIEN, KYLE M 25 JAIL DEPUTY JAIL DPTY-25 FOP 62,375.44 892.44 3,815.94 978.00 2,149.20 19,243.00 6,219.98 1,000.00 7,423.60 0.00 104,097.60

OLSON, CHASE F 25 JAIL DEPUTY JAIL DPTY-25 FOP 52,074.91 755.09 3,228.64 2,128.00 3,452.60 4,305.25 13,526.95 1,714.48 81,185.92

PARTRIDGE, JEREMY E 25 JAIL DEPUTY JAIL DPTY-25 FOP 72,443.89 1,046.96 4,476.64 921.92 1,347.84 19,243.00 6,686.56 1,000.00 12,810.69 1,285.12 121,262.62

POPEJOY, ROBERT W 25 MAINTENANCE SUPERVISOR MAINT SUPER-25 AFSCME CH 71,235.45 1,012.35 4,328.69 5,339.25 5,515.00 2,576.80 12,322.00 4,348.80 0.00 106,678.34

RAFAEL, SERGIO 25 JAIL DEPUTY JAIL DPTY-25 FOP 66,075.36 946.09 4,045.33 2,370.24 2,764.64 13,413.00 6,201.01 1,000.00 10,795.92 483.52 108,095.11

RANDLE, TAMMY L 25 JAIL COOK JAIL COOK-25 SHRFF NON BARG 6,720.00 94.85 405.57 0.00 0.00 1,546.50 720.00 0.00 9,486.92

ROGERS, ANGELA L 25 COOK SUPERVISOR-JAIL COOK SUPER-25 SHRFF NON BARG 56,791.02 797.63 3,410.53 1,136.39 0.00 17,712.00 4,675.42 84,522.99

ROWALD, GREG 25 JAIL SERGEANT JAIL SRGNT-25 FOP 78,651.24 1,128.44 4,825.04 8,796.44 12,912.00 8,995.20 1,000.00 9,053.56 0.00 0.00 125,361.92

ROWALD, JARED G 25 JAIL DEPUTY JAIL DPTY-25 FOP 31,334.76 448.35 1,917.09 1,181.20 1,809.78 6,426.00 3,194.73 3,548.10 0.00 49,860.01

SAYER, JOSHUA S 25 COURT SECURITY SUPERVISOR CRT SEC SUP-25 FOP 78,868.83 1,131.60 4,838.53 251.43 3,899.42 12,912.00 9,020.41 1,000.00 12,122.80 73.95 124,118.97

SCOTT, PAMELA S 25 JAIL DEPUTY JAIL DPTY-25 SHRFF NON BARG 20,916.00 303.28 1,296.79 1,599.67 24,115.74

SHEETS, BAILEY C 25 JAIL DEPUTY JAIL DPTY-25 FOP 918.00 13.31 56.92 0.00 0.00 107.87 0.00 0.00 1,096.10

SHEPARD, KEITH E 25 MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE-4 AFSCME CH 45,878.51 643.68 2,752.25 3,362.00 1,886.00 12,596.40 3,310.51 70,429.35

SIMMONS, WALTER A 25 JAIL DEPUTY JAIL DPTY-25 FOP 72,149.48 1,035.17 4,426.22 2,887.96 602.80 11,891.00 6,346.55 1,000.00 14,251.72 1,932.32 116,523.22

SPRADLING, HEATHER M 25 JAIL COOK JAIL COOK-25 CRT NON BARG 6,436.04 88.32 377.64 306.72 562.87 4,428.00 372.80 12,572.39

SPRADLING, KYLE L 25 JAIL LIEUTENANT JAIL LIEU-25 FOP 73,515.54 1,065.97 4,557.97 978.32 4,891.60 5,400.00 8,492.43 1,000.00 99,901.83

STRATTON, MICHAEL S 25 JAIL SERGEANT JAIL SRGNT-25 FOP 93,520.90 1,335.56 5,710.67 5,131.57 5,359.18 19,243.00 10,674.45 1,000.00 17,930.70 0.00 336.60 160,242.63

SUMMERS, CARMELLA 25 JAIL COOK JAIL COOK-25 SHRFF NON BARG 37,709.12 526.78 2,252.41 6,813.05 0.00 17,712.00 1,653.60 66,666.96

SUTHARD, JENNIFER L 25 JAIL DEPUTY JAIL DPTY-25 FOP 34,118.04 488.27 2,087.79 367.20 0.00 6,486.00 3,057.91 1,572.66 6,076.90 0.00 54,254.77

THOMAS, ANDREW J 25 JAIL DEPUTY JAIL DPTY-25 FOP 3,138.45 45.51 194.58 0.00 109.01 336.40 275.44 0.00 4,099.39

THOMAS, JAMES W 25 JAIL DEPUTY JAIL DPTY-25 SHRFF NON BARG 12,100.50 175.46 750.23 13,026.19

WALLER, NOLAN R 25 JAIL DEPUTY JAIL DPTY-25 FOP 18,481.92 264.99 1,133.04 1,561.60 1,366.40 3,693.00 1,964.54 1,390.80 0.00 29,856.29

WARNECKE, CHRISTOPHER R A 25 JAIL DEPUTY JAIL DPTY-25 FOP 29,761.59 425.54 1,819.55 367.20 0.00 6,486.00 2,734.31 1,515.12 4,561.99 0.00 47,671.30

WHITBECK, JEFFREY D 25 JAIL CAPTAIN JAIL CAPT-25 FOP 80,243.44 1,140.57 4,876.89 2,311.20 3,069.56 12,799.00 9,204.34 0.00 113,645.00

WILLIAMSON, TIMOTHY  J 25 JAIL SERGEANT JAIL SRGNT-25 FOP 9,767.81 141.64 605.60 309.96 985.97 675.00 1,065.79 490.24 0.00 14,042.01

AAFLAQ, ANDREW W 30 EMT EMT-30 AFSCME AMB 35,689.97 517.51 2,212.77 430.32 3,254.90 42,105.47

BARNES, NOAH C 30 EMT EMT-30 AFSCME AMB 40,202.93 582.95 2,492.57 773.32 1,242.73 437.49 6,807.53 26.00 52,565.52

BARTLOW, GARY E 30 CAPTAIN CAPTAIN-30 AMB NON BARG 101,836.77 1,443.50 6,172.21 7,611.56 377.36 4,988.88 12,322.00 134,752.28

BROOKS, JANIYA T 30 EMT EMT-30 AFSCME AMB 15,045.32 218.16 932.81 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,834.58 18,030.87

BROWN, GREGORY A 30 PARAMEDIC PARAMEDIC-30 AFSCME AMB 33,063.10 473.29 2,023.74 2,495.83 0.00 450.72 26.00 38,532.68

BRUMLEY, TIMOTHY CRAIG 30 PARAMEDIC CAPTAIN PARA CAPT-30 AMB NON BARG 238.48 3.46 14.78 256.72

BURTON, NANCEE L 30 EMT EMT-30 AFSCME AMB 26,585.52 308.36 1,318.51 683.85 918.73 22,256.80 0.00 3,911.26 10.00 55,993.03

CALUFETTI, CRYSTAL D 30 EMT EMT-30 AFSCME AMB 27,950.87 405.28 1,732.96 466.18 1,436.46 26.00 32,017.75

CAMPBELL, CORY L 30 EMT EMT-30 AFSCME AMB 27,510.23 398.90 1,705.63 0.00 11,335.66 40,950.42

CHIASSON, CARTER R 30 EMT EMT-30 AFSCME AMB 42,131.98 595.08 2,544.47 0.00 1,460.40 16,459.00 0.00 8,888.11 72,079.04

CRANE, BRADY L 30 PARAMEDIC PARAMEDIC-30 AFSCME AMB 34,034.97 493.50 2,110.17 6,675.97 4,004.66 0.00 26.00 47,345.27

DAMM, HUNTER C 30 EMT EMT-30 AFSCME AMB 12,912.20 187.23 800.56 0.00 2,501.70 16,401.69

DANIEL, GERALD D 30 EMT MAINTENANCE EMT MAIN-30 AFSCME AMB 51,424.99 706.88 3,022.52 3,724.57 2,139.10 1,869.92 12,492.00 0.00 11,834.54 26.00 87,240.52

DAVEY, BRUCE K 30 FLEET MANAGER FLEET MGR-30 AMB NON BARG 51,494.09 720.16 3,079.30 3,797.42 9,120.80 2,293.08 12,322.00 0.00 82,826.85

DAVIS, JOHN M 30 EMT EMT-30 AFSCME AMB 20,885.97 299.32 1,279.89 278.56 1,713.53 24,457.27

DAVIS, JULIAN W 30 EMT EMT-30 AFSCME AMB 22,323.98 323.70 1,384.09 153.69 11.77 427.92 2,765.96 27,391.11

DAWLEY, JESS W 30 CAPTAIN SPEC TEAM INFEC CONTROL CAPT SPEC IM-30 AMB NON BARG 113,321.86 1,621.96 6,935.27 8,557.38 2,626.65 6,679.68 18,322.00 158,064.80

DIAMOND, CHRISTINA J 30 PARAMEDIC PARAMEDIC-30 AFSCME AMB 72,890.78 1,038.82 4,441.86 2,753.07 2,520.61 12,492.00 5,513.03 18,808.42 26.00 120,484.59

DIAZ, JOSHUA E 30 PARAMEDIC PARAMEDIC-30 AFSCME AMB 60,423.86 876.14 3,746.27 3,628.50 1,741.68 0.00 9,077.63 26.00 79,520.08

DOBSON, ILLYANA B 30 PARAMEDIC PARAMEDIC-30 AFSCME AMB 64,306.40 899.37 3,845.61 2,486.54 2,024.48 18,823.00 907.26 19,179.70 21.00 112,493.36

EATON, BRADEN L 30 EMT EMT-30 AFSCME AMB 41,283.38 598.61 2,559.57 436.32 15,260.29 7.00 60,145.17

ECK, JOHN A 30 EMT EMT-30 AFSCME AMB 37,902.22 549.58 2,349.94 159.22 259.27 860.64 6,681.96 25.00 48,787.83

ELAM, BRANDON J 30 EMT EMT-30 AFSCME AMB 4,034.42 49.87 213.24 179.02 143.07 2,467.86 0.00 0.00 1.00 7,088.48

FILSON, LOGAN W 30 EMT EMT-30 AFSCME AMB 835.68 12.12 51.81 0.00 0.00 899.61

FLYNT, NATHANIEL K 30 PARAMEDIC PARAMEDIC-30 AFSCME AMB 23,746.23 315.00 1,346.90 11,476.00 1,783.94 1,219.68 39,887.75

FRED, HEATHER L 30 PARAMEDIC PARAMEDIC-30 AFSCME AMB 85,840.02 1,235.11 5,281.16 3,524.36 1,979.01 18,823.00 3,285.61 26,555.82 26.00 146,550.09

FROST, CARSON  R 30 EMT EMT-30 AFSCME AMB 24,480.98 354.97 1,517.82 430.32 4,860.83 31,644.92

HANSON, MONICA L 30 EMT EMT-30 AFSCME AMB 1,299.93 18.85 80.60 99.71 1,499.09

HEAPE, LAUREN M 30 EMT EMT-30 AMB NON BARG 6,514.23 94.46 403.88 0.00 538.00 7,550.57

HECHT, CHASTEN M 30 EMT EMT-30 AFSCME AMB 27,587.61 400.02 1,710.43 513.87 490.93 0.00 10,453.34 9.00 41,165.20

HEMKEN, RILEY E 30 EMT EMT-30 AFSCME AMB 33,830.71 490.54 2,097.51 218.16 872.64 0.00 4,851.08 42,360.64

HERNANDEZ, ELIZABETH  B 30 EMT EMT-30 AFSCME AMB 52,337.25 740.79 3,167.53 3,050.10 3,354.93 12,492.00 0.00 10,956.32 26.00 86,124.92

HILL, CAMRYN N 30 EMT EMT-30 AFSCME AMB 59,553.83 858.36 3,670.24 848.09 860.64 978.98 17,239.59 26.00 84,035.73

HODGE, SHEA K 30 PARAMEDIC PARAMEDIC-30 AFSCME AMB 74,796.52 1,084.56 4,637.38 2,967.60 2,475.28 2,213.96 21,253.27 1,200.00 26.00 110,654.57

HOLMAN, IAN  H 30 EMT EMT-30 AFSCME AMB 74,493.18 1,075.63 4,599.26 212.16 393.40 3,875.89 27,407.99 26.00 112,083.51

HONOLD, ANDREW M 30 PARAMEDIC PARAMEDIC-30 AFSCME AMB 86,810.96 1,232.51 5,270.07 6,494.45 3,997.24 5,057.80 12,492.00 6,224.30 22,271.32 26.00 149,876.65

HUBER, BRANDI R 30 EMT EMT-30 AFSCME AMB 7,193.02 104.30 445.97 0.00 0.00 0.00 874.59 8,617.88

KELLEY, MICHAEL R 30 EMT EMT-30 AFSCME AMB 48,014.54 696.21 2,976.90 490.01 618.66 3,961.35 12,806.39 69,564.06

KUHNS, MARK A 30 MAJOR MAJOR-30 AMB NON BARG 92,653.43 1,188.71 5,082.74 6,270.08 446.99 7,377.78 24,539.24 137,558.97

LEE, JAYME  P 30 EMT EMT-30 AFSCME AMB 1,511.99 21.92 93.74 0.00 0.00 1,627.65

LEFFNER, MELISSA S 30 OFFICE MANAGER OFFICE MGR-30 AMB NON BARG 57,754.95 825.41 3,529.35 4,352.71 1,869.37 4,693.88 12,322.00 0.00 85,347.67

LEGGANS, MARCELL D 30 EMT EMT-30 AFSCME AMB 824.78 11.96 51.14 0.00 0.00 887.88

LUCAS, ZANE L 30 PARAMEDIC PARAMEDIC-30 AFSCME AMB 54,299.47 766.65 3,278.06 3,524.41 5,932.86 18,035.00 1,168.32 7,945.18 25.00 94,974.95

MADISON, AXEL V 30 EMT EMT-30 AFSCME AMB 46,480.79 670.58 2,867.30 5,764.00 26.00 55,808.67

MARTIN, STACY M 30 EMT EMT-30 AFSCME AMB 112,138.50 1,578.87 6,751.04 4,975.39 3,211.57 12,492.00 5,194.36 50,374.93 24.00 196,740.66

MC BRIDE, CONNOR L 30 EMT EMT-30 AFSCME AMB 15,954.51 231.34 989.18 0.00 1,358.45 18,533.48

MILTON, REBEKAH L 30 EMT EMT-30 AFSCME AMB 18,362.11 259.47 1,109.44 5,103.96 3,134.16 7,003.00 1,157.75 10.00 36,139.89

MITCHELL, MARK W 30 EMT EMT-30 AMB NON BARG 4,997.67 72.47 309.86 0.00 5,380.00



NEWFARMER, PAIGE T 30 EMT EMT-30 AFSCME AMB 24,547.40 341.44 1,459.94 421.71 405.58 8,368.00 0.00 2,867.54 38,411.61

OELLERMANN, ROY A 30 MAINTENANCE LIEUTENANT LIEU MAIN-30 AFSCME AMB 73,808.41 1,022.66 4,372.77 5,393.71 3,656.84 3,736.14 12,492.00 7,915.61 17,034.42 26.00 129,458.56

OFFUTT, CURTIS C 30 EMT EMT-30 AFSCME AMB 38,657.09 552.15 2,360.93 1,236.14 1,324.64 10,983.00 506.37 5,954.76 21.00 61,596.08

PETZ, NICHOLAS M 30 PARAMEDIC PARAMEDIC-30 AFSCME AMB 16,589.65 240.55 1,028.55 302.88 1,298.60 13.00 19,473.23

PINGOLT, MEGHAN M 30 PARAMEDIC PARAMEDIC-30 AFSCME AMB 2,235.44 30.07 128.59 (493.00) 0.00 454.50 7.00 2,362.60

POTTS, AMY  M 30 PARAMEDIC PARAMEDIC-30 AFSCME AMB 4,831.38 68.95 294.83 0.00 3,601.21 743.50 0.00 0.00 1.00 9,540.87

PRATER, BRIAN T 30 EMT EMT-30 AFSCME AMB 12,992.97 188.40 805.56 0.00 4,435.81 18,422.74

PRESTON, NIKKI S 30 PARAMEDIC PARAMEDIC-30 AFSCME AMB 60,982.55 819.51 3,504.10 4,319.92 3,933.46 5,101.91 12,492.00 619.51 6,415.23 26.00 98,214.19

RAY  JR, KENNETH L 30 CAPT INFRM PATIENT CARE OFFICER CAPT INFORM-30 AMB NON BARG 84,529.27 1,207.58 5,163.44 6,353.09 1,936.48 8,644.64 12,492.00 0.00 120,326.50

RICE, SHANNON E 30 CAPTAIN CAPTAIN-30 AMB NON BARG 96,452.71 1,336.19 5,713.38 7,044.53 383.76 6,140.16 12,322.00 129,392.73

RIDLE, SHAWN A 30 EMT EMT-30 AFSCME AMB 54,115.14 766.91 3,279.19 1,539.02 1,933.93 10,244.00 1,278.48 12,835.59 25.00 86,017.26

ROBERTS, STEPHEN L 30 CAPTAIN-TRAINING OFFICER CAPT TRAIN-30 AMB NON BARG 97,535.17 1,381.93 5,908.96 7,286.86 5,705.56 2,504.88 18,823.00 1,200.00 140,346.36

ROSS, DARTAVIOUZ D 30 EMT EMT-30 AFSCME AMB 14,083.18 197.94 846.37 0.00 454.71 3,138.00 0.00 3,091.82 21,812.02

RUSSELL, PAUL M 30 EMT EMT-30 AFSCME AMB 19,953.69 289.33 1,237.13 277.02 0.00 3,085.43 24,842.60

SAUNDERS, NICKOLAS D 30 EMT EMT-30 AFSCME AMB 50,271.96 713.11 3,049.15 1,290.96 578.07 16,548.00 1,721.28 13,479.86 26.00 87,678.39

SCHAFER, KENTON J 30 CHIEF (DIRECTOR) CHIEF (DIR)-30 AMB NON BARG 102,276.72 1,428.89 6,109.72 7,534.74 5,301.96 12,926.46 12,322.00 147,900.49

SCHMIDT, KRISTOPHER J 30 PARAMEDIC PARAMEDIC-30 AFSCME AMB 83,708.41 1,195.68 5,112.55 2,946.38 2,914.80 12,492.00 5,610.99 26,792.90 26.00 140,799.71

SCHULTZ, MARGIT D 30 EMT EMT-30 AFSCME AMB 9,037.58 131.04 560.33 0.00 710.16 10,439.11

SHAHAN, DYLAN T 30 EMT EMT-30 AFSCME AMB 24,792.17 351.19 1,501.65 99.24 785.89 8,668.00 839.16 4,495.25 41,532.55

SKINNER, AMBER M 30 PARAMEDIC PARAMEDIC-30 AFSCME AMB 1,885.30 27.34 116.89 (5,423.00) 0.00 414.26 1.00 (2,978.21)

SMOTHERS, WARREN A 30 EMT EMT-30 PT AFSCME AMB 374.07 5.42 23.19 0.00 0.00 402.68

ST JOHN, REBECCA J 30 PARAMEDIC PARAMEDIC-30 AFSCME AMB 64,689.87 908.75 3,885.66 847.97 2,525.26 11,446.00 3,580.45 17,962.36 24.00 105,870.32

STEARNS, KACI D 30 PATIENT ACCOUNT REP I PAT ACCT RP1-30 AMB NON BARG 38,885.76 540.64 2,311.72 673.92 1,489.03 18,471.00 62,372.07

STRUMPHER, STERLING M 30 EMT EMT-30 AFSCME AMB 3,919.62 56.83 243.02 0.00 0.00 4,219.47

THOMPSON, TAD W 30 CAPTAIN CAPTAIN-30 AMB NON BARG 6,796.68 98.55 421.39 7,316.62

TISON, THERESA L 30 EMT EMT-30 AFSCME AMB 21,606.46 309.52 1,323.48 1,109.40 543.43 3,152.00 587.76 3,001.66 31,633.71

WADINGTON, JAMIE C 30 EMT EMT-30 AFSCME AMB 19,028.36 275.91 1,179.76 71.72 322.80 26.00 20,904.55

WALKER, KYLIE C 30 EMT EMT-30 AFSCME AMB 19,797.59 287.06 1,227.46 2,180.29 1,555.09 0.00 25,047.49

WATKINS, PERRY  J 30 PARAMEDIC PARAMEDIC-30 AFSCME AMB 15,511.75 222.93 953.21 297.27 513.83 3,940.00 578.16 2,663.51 24,680.66

WHITLOCK HORECKER, KRISTOPHER L 30 PARAMEDIC PARAMEDIC-30 AFSCME AMB 5,925.39 85.92 367.37 0.00 0.00 611.76 1,820.22 10.00 8,820.66

WILBURN, DORIE S 30 PATIENT ACCOUNT REP III PAT ACCT RP3-30 AMB NON BARG 46,458.72 620.77 2,654.33 3,273.64 3,576.96 4,804.80 18,471.00 0.00 79,860.22

WILKINSON-PARR, JESSICA R 30 EMT EMT-30 AFSCME AMB 24,216.80 311.54 1,332.10 164.98 240.77 7,871.20 0.00 3,386.40 37,523.79

WILLENBORG, JASON H 30 PARAMEDIC PARAMEDIC-30 AFSCME AMB 77,167.10 1,075.78 4,599.85 3,992.05 4,450.32 12,492.00 3,205.29 15,784.04 26.00 122,792.43

WISELY, JEFF A 30 PARAMEDIC PARAMEDIC-30 AFSCME AMB 79,558.29 1,136.25 4,858.46 5,996.78 7,334.37 16,760.30 18,035.00 2,252.34 22,202.80 25.00 158,159.59

WORKMAN, JUSTIN A 30 EMT EMT-30 13,795.63 198.44 848.51 588.41 646.91 3,063.00 848.16 4,648.47 24,637.53

YOUNG, TRAVIS J 30 PARAMEDIC PARAMEDIC-30 AFSCME AMB 9,062.98 131.41 561.91 693.88 466.74 10,916.92

ZAK, MARILYN S 30 PATIENT ACCOUNT REP II PAT ACCT RP2-30 AMB NON BARG 40,547.60 567.38 2,426.03 2,991.73 1,024.80 2,420.48 12,322.00 62,300.02

ROWE, ORVAL D 75 EMA COORDINATOR EMA COORD-75 CRT NON BARG 66,766.73 953.82 4,078.40 698.64 2,400.45 12,322.00 6,288.49 0.00 93,508.53

BROWN, GRANT W 76 HWY MAINTENANCE WORKER MAIN WORK-76 HWY 56,659.15 821.55 3,512.87 5,388.90 2,670.01 18,005.16 0.00 87,057.64

BRYANT, AIDEN C 76 SEASONAL PT HWY MAINTAINER SEAS MAIN-76 HWY 13,960.00 202.42 865.52 15,027.94

BURDICK, MITCHELL J 76 COUNTY HWY ENGINEER CO ENGINEER-76 HWY 129,526.78 1,756.65 7,511.20 9,263.83 5,362.96 4,739.36 21,656.60 179,817.38

CONDER, MATTHEW W 76 HWY MAINTENANCE WORKER MAIN WORK-76 HWY 67,932.61 954.18 4,079.94 5,031.81 2,316.38 5,501.60 12,612.00 741.00 99,169.52

COX, JOSHUA J 76 COUNTY HWY ENGINEERING ASSIST ENGIN ASST-76 HWY 72,253.17 1,004.48 4,295.04 5,296.65 2,347.65 6,782.10 12,612.00 104,591.09

DAILEY, DANA L 76 HWY ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT ADMIN ASSIT-76 HWY 49,160.15 672.86 2,877.07 3,530.16 3,042.88 5,400.00 0.00 64,683.12

DIETZ, TYLER W 76 HWY MAINTENANCE WORKER MAIN WORK-76 HWY 63,378.01 881.77 3,770.33 488.16 5,116.48 18,823.00 0.00 92,457.75

DILLINGER, ERIC D 76 HWY MAINTENANCE FOREMAN MAIN FORE-76 HWY 78,469.76 1,137.82 4,865.13 6,000.45 0.00 12,274.54 17,247.00 2,241.88 122,236.58

HARTUNG, CONNER S 76 SEASONAL PT HWY MAINTAINER SEAS MAIN-76 HWY 5,808.00 84.22 360.10 0.00 6,252.32

JOHNSON, ATHADDEUS J 76 HWY MAINTENANCE WORKER MAIN WORK-76 HWY 56,282.25 769.84 3,291.72 4,059.31 2,885.60 2,563.18 18,823.00 0.00 88,674.90

KNOP, COLLIN W 76 HWY MAINTENANCE WORKER MAIN WORK-76 HWY 49,215.58 621.85 2,658.95 1,587.93 1,867.10 21,656.60 70.36 77,678.37

RAINS, JASON E 76 HWY MAINTENANCE WORKER MAIN WORK-76 HWY 57,293.24 826.98 3,536.04 4,360.68 3,115.67 2,831.20 5,400.00 0.00 77,363.81

SIMMONS, XANDER S 76 SEASONAL PT HWY MAINTAINER SEAS MAIN-76 HWY 18,119.50 262.73 1,123.41 0.00 19,505.64

SMITH, DUSTIN W 76 HWY MAINTENANCE WORKER MAIN WORK-76 HWY 52,377.20 728.93 3,116.78 1,251.50 2,453.65 12,612.00 0.00 72,540.06

THOMPSON, JAMES A 76 SEASONAL PT HWY MAINTAINER SEAS MAIN-76 HWY 6,204.00 89.96 384.65 0.00 6,678.61

TITSWORTH, ANDREW D 76 HWY MAINTENANCE WORKER MAIN WORK-76 HWY 49,649.22 719.91 3,078.25 2,682.40 0.00 5,400.00 0.00 61,529.78

WECE, WEYLIN D 76 HWY MAINTENANCE WORKER MAIN WORK-76 HWY 51,805.23 731.51 3,127.84 3,857.33 2,395.20 2,722.83 18,823.00 0.00 83,462.94

DOERFLEIN, BILLY A 911 911 NETWORK SPECIALIST NET SPECIAL-911 911 73,944.00 1,072.19 4,584.53 639.98 2,987.96 13,152.00 96,380.66

WOKER, MELINDA K 911 911 DIRECTOR DIRECTOR-911 911 83,383.20 1,176.58 5,030.88 6,203.92 1,005.78 5,169.64 21,426.60 123,396.60

ASHLEY, ELIZABETH E 18-COUNTY BOARD RESOURCE COORDINATOR RES COORD-18 CRT NON BARG 40,795.78 591.53 2,529.34 3,107.89 363.28 1,242.56 4,050.00 749.32 53,429.70

BATTRELL, NELMA 18-COUNTY BOARD ELECTED OFFICIAL COUNTY BOARD ELEC OFFICL-18 COUNTY BOARD 2,512.66 27.91 119.35 2,659.92

BOST, DANIEL C 18-COUNTY BOARD ELECTED OFFICIAL COUNTY BOARD ELEC OFFICL-18 COUNTY BOARD 1,375.00 19.94 85.25 1,480.19

CALANDRO, CLARENCE  J 18-COUNTY BOARD ELECTED OFFICIAL COUNTY BOARD ELEC OFFICL-18 COUNTY BOARD 6,390.08 92.66 396.18 6,878.92

CHAPMAN, BRIAN C 18-COUNTY BOARD BROADBAND COORDINATOR BROAD COORD-18 CRT NON BARG 80,731.18 1,170.61 5,005.33 6,174.84 93,081.96

COMPARATO, SCOTT A 18-COUNTY BOARD ELECTED OFFICIAL COUNTY BOARD ELEC OFFICL-18 COUNTY BOARD 3,318.80 41.47 177.32 3,537.59

ERBES, ANDREW F 18-COUNTY BOARD ELECTED OFFICIAL COUNTY BOARD ELEC OFFICL-18 COUNTY BOARD 5,199.49 67.78 289.85 5,557.12

HINDI, YARA M 18-COUNTY BOARD COUNTY BOARD OFFICE INTERN CO INTERN-18 PT NON BARGAIN 9,375.00 135.94 581.25 0.00 10,092.19

HUSON, JENNIFER 18-COUNTY BOARD COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR CO ADMIN-18 CRT NON BARG 107,346.38 1,535.96 6,567.56 3,077.12 2,692.48 12,322.00 133,541.50

IKNER, VAN K 18-COUNTY BOARD ELECTED OFFICIAL COUNTY BOARD ELEC OFFICL-18 COUNTY BOARD 1,155.00 16.75 71.61 1,243.36

KNUST, TONYA D 18-COUNTY BOARD ELECTED OFFICIAL COUNTY BOARD ELEC OFFICL-18 COUNTY BOARD 2,036.99 27.11 115.94 2,180.04

LISTER, KEVIN C 18-COUNTY BOARD ELECTED OFFICIAL COUNTY BOARD ELEC OFFICL-18 COUNTY BOARD 2,285.30 24.72 105.71 2,415.73

MC NEALY, LEE M 18-COUNTY BOARD COMMITTEE COORDINATOR COMM COORD-18 CRT NON BARG 56,821.89 763.00 3,262.46 1,975.04 1,702.08 12,322.00 0.00 7,331.39 84,177.86

MILLER, FAITH Y 18-COUNTY BOARD ELECTED OFFICIAL COUNTY BOARD ELEC OFFICL-18 COUNTY BOARD 1,851.64 23.13 98.89 1,973.66

MUELLER, TAMIKO C 18-COUNTY BOARD ELECTED OFFICIAL COUNTY BOARD ELEC OFFICL-18 COUNTY BOARD 3,633.60 47.05 201.19 3,881.84

PETERSON, JULIE 18-COUNTY BOARD ELECTED OFFICIAL COUNTY BOARD ELEC OFFICL-18 COUNTY BOARD 3,138.90 36.68 156.86 3,332.44

PHILLIPS, JAN L 18-COUNTY BOARD ELECTED OFFICIAL COUNTY BOARD ELEC OFFICL-18 COUNTY BOARD 2,592.76 27.92 119.35 2,740.03

RENDLEMAN, JOHN S 18-COUNTY BOARD ELECTED OFFICIAL COUNTY BOARD ELEC OFFICL-18 COUNTY BOARD 2,499.24 31.89 136.40 2,667.53

SNYDER, CHRISTINE Y 18-COUNTY BOARD ELECTED OFFICIAL COUNTY BOARD ELEC OFFICL-18 COUNTY BOARD 880.00 12.76 54.56 947.32

WITTHOFT, JENNIFER L 18-COUNTY BOARD CB RECEPTIONIST 18-COUNTY BOARD CRT NON BARG 38,395.63 543.73 2,324.96 1,634.96 1,493.60 10,487.00 56.02 0.00 0.00 54,935.90


